Holiday Neighborh...



**Żelle** 

pcfinney@msn.com

As we begin our 2025 Membership Drive, we invite you to be a part of making Holiday Park a great place to live, work and call home.



## HOLIDAY PARK NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION

Holiday park Neighborhood Association is now accepting voluntary payments for 2025 dues. The dues are just \$20 per

Name(s):	

household.

Ad	d	re	S	S	
Αd	a	re	S	S	٠

mail Address(es	)
-----------------	---

#### Telephone Number(s):

Please make check payable to: Holiday Park Neighborhood Association Attention: Colleen Finney 6499 26th Avenue North St. Petersburg, FL 33710 Happy New Year, neighbors. 2024 had its share of challenges, and we send our thoughts to those of you who are still making home repairs because of storm damage last year.

I am once again so proud of all that HPNA has accomplished in the past year. I am happy to share that Holiday Park was recognized during last month's annual Mayor's Neighborhood Awards. We received a certificate for "Neighborhood Pride" for our hard work in enhancing the neighborhood with the new Free Little Library at Northwest Park. Additionally, Holiday Park was recognized for being "Wellness Champions," because we "practice being intentional with our health" by scheduling monthly walks. Hooray, Holiday Park!

For the past four years, I have also been thankful to have led the organization of the Halloween Golf Cart Parade; for two years, I have been a part of the Holiday (Christmas) parade organizing as well. The best part of this experience has been seeing how much my 6-year old loves watching the parades with his friends in our yard. But it is time for new volunteers to take over. Ideally, we will have an organizing committee for Halloween and a separate organizing committee for Christmas. If you are interested in keeping these traditions going, please be in touch. I am appreciative of the continuing support of these parades by our community partners: St. Pete. Parks and Rec. and St. Pete. Fire Rescue.

Having an active and engaged neighborhood association like ours is so key to fostering a sense of community and making improvements to the neighborhood. Further, after all of the storms and flooding issues of 2024, it's extra important that we remain informed and involved in our City and neighborhood. So, as we kick off our 2025 Membership Drive, HPNA hopes all 700+ homes in Holiday Park will take a moment to send in voluntary association dues.

With these funds, HPNA maintains our medians, presents beautification awards and holiday light winners, publishes newsletters like this one, delivers welcome baskets, plans social activities, and more.

We hope you enjoy reading in this newsletter about the many opportunities to connect and take part in your neighborhood. Finally, I send a huge thank you and hug to all of our dedicated, talented, generous, and caring volunteers for helping make Holiday Park such a great neighborhood.

### THANK YOU TO OUR SPONSORS



727-289-1629 | sales@sapphireshadesandshutters.com

## MAYOR'S NEIGHBORHOOD AWARDS



Amy Possidente representing Holiday Park (Jan. 2025). Pictured with Councilman Gerdes and Mayor Welch.

### **NEIGHBORHOOD WALKS**



Walks are every 4th Saturday of the month; February 22, March 22, April 26 (Cleanup Walk); Summer Break



## **WEST ST. PETERSBURG FOOD DRIVE**

In collaboration with other West St. Petersburg neighborhoods, Holiday Park is participating in a food drive in partnership with the Love Thy Neighbor food pantry to help those in need in our community.

March 29th & 30th September 20th & 21st June 28th & 29th
December 13th & 14th

Thanks to the Hardtke & Smith families for being this year's food collection hosts.

# STAY IN TOUCH WITH HPNA

FIND US ON FACEBOOK @ HPNA33710

> HOLIDAY PARK NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION 33710



## **GET SIGNED UP ON HPNA'S** E-MAIL LIST SERV

HPNA wants to make sure you receive various communications with neighborhood news and meeting information.

Send an email to Amy Possidente at arobinson992@gmail.com with "Add me to the list" in the subject line. In the body of the email please state your name(s) and provide address and phone number.

## ON THE WEB www.hpna33710.org



### Our Mission

Working to encourage communication, cooperation, and friendliness among residents, while also maintaining awareness, security, and beauty in our community.

HPNA General Meeting Information

MARCH 20, 2025 7:00PM



- Captain Michael R. Lewis with updates on plans for the new Fire Station #2.
- Pinellas County Teacher of the Year (Gibbs High) & Holiday Park resident!

**Upcoming Meetings:** 

MAY 15 TO JULY 17

**SEPTEMBER 18** 

IN YOUR DRIVEWAY

www.hpna33710.org

TEACHER

PLEASE SEND US YOUR SPEAKER SUGGESTIONS AROBINSON992@GMAIL.COM



HOLIDAY PARK NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION